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On average, how often do you participate in each of the following activities at the University of

Louisville?

1. Talks or workshops
about social justice

1 Never 1
2 Less than once a semester

3 Around once or twice a semester

4 Around once or twice a month

5 Around once or twice a week
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Total 20

0% 50% 100%

2. Talks or workshops

about environmental

issues
1 Never 15  75.00%
2 Less than once a semester 5 25.00%
3 Around once or twice a semester 0 0.00%
4 Around once or twice a month 0 0.00%
5 Around once or twice a week 0 0.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

3. Talks or workshops
about financial issues

1 Never 11 55.00%
2 Less than once a semester 6 30.00%
3 Around once or twice a semester 2  10.00%
4 Around once or twice a month 0 0.00%
5 Around once or twice a week 1 5.00%
Total 20 Ol% 50% 100%

4. Community garden
volunteer workdays

1 Never 18 94.74%
2 Less than once a semester 0 0.00%
3 Around once or twice a semester 1 5.26%
4 Around once or twice a month 0 0.00%
5 Around once or twice a week 0 0.00%
Total 19 OI% 50% 100%
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5. Composting volunteer
workdays

1 Never 19  95.00%
2 Less than once a semester 0 0.00%
3 Around once or twice a semester 1 5.00%
4 Around once or twice a month 0 0.00%
5 Around once or twice a week 0 0.00%
Total 20 OI% 50% 100%

6. Other on-campus
sustainability events
or programs

1 Never 17  85.00%

2 Less than once a semester 1 5.00%

3 Around once or twice a semester 1 5.00%

4 Around once or twice a month 1 5.00% .

5 Around once or twice a week 0 0.00%

Total 20 OI% 50% 100%
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On average, how often do you participate in each of the following activities at the University of Louisville?
(continued)

If you responded to "Other on-campus sustainability events or programs,” please list the type of
event/program you attended:

Service berry

Meetings related to the Professional and Administrative Sustainability Council

Public Transit or Electric Vehicle?

Public Transit or Electric Vehicle?

1 Public transit 13 65.00%
2 Electric vehicle 6 30.00%
3 Unsure 1 5.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Reducing or reusing or recycling?

Reducing or reusing or recycling?

1 Reducing 9 45.00%
2 Reusing 5 25.00%
3 Recycling 6 30.00%
4 Unsure 0 0.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Disposable water bottle made from recycled materials or reusable water bottle?

Disposable water bottle made from recycled materials or reusable water bottle?

1 Disposable water bottle made from recycled materials 2 10.00% -
2 Reusable 17 85.00%
3 Unsure 1 5.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Hot showers (greater than 70° F) or cold showers (less than 70° F)?

Hot showers (greater than 70° F) or cold showers (less than 70° F)?

1 Hot showers 8 40.00%
2 Cold showers 10 50.00%
3 Unsure 2 10.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%
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Doing laundry in hot water or doing laundry in cold water?

Doing laundry in hot water or doing laundry in cold water?

1 Doing laundry in hot water 2  10.00%
2 Doing laundry in cold water 18 90.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Riding bicycles for fun or driving cars for fun?

Riding bicycles for fun or driving cars for fun?

1 Riding bicycles for fun 17 85.00%
2 Driving cars for fun 3 15.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Buying new clothes made from recycled materials or buying second-hand clothes?

Buying new clothes made from recycled materials or buying second-hand clothes?

1 New clothes made from recycled materials 4 20.00%
2 Buying second-hand clothes 14 70.00%
3 Unsure 2  10.00%

I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Getting involved in local grassroots movements or donating money to national organizations?

Getting involved in local grassroots movements or donating money to national organizations?

1 Getting involved in local grassroots movements 15  75.00%
2 Donating money to national organizations 1 5.00%
3 Unsure 4 20.00%
|
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Do scientists generally agree that global-warming trends are due to human activities?

Do scientists generally agree that global-warming trends are due to human activities?

1Yes 16  80.00%
2 No 3  15.00%
3 Unsure 1 5.00%
4 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

5/16



Which of the following is currently the larger source of UofL's greenhouse gas emissions?

Which of the following is currently the larger source of UofL's greenhouse gas emissions?

1 Purchased electricity 6 30.00%
2 Daily commuters 8 40.00%
3 Air travel 0 0.00%
4 Unsure 6 30.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Which of the following is likely the least sustainable use for plastics?

Which of the following is likely the least sustainable use for plastics?

1 Reusable personal 0 0.00%
2 Recyclable single-use 5 25.00%
3 Non-recyclable building material 10 50.00%
4 Unsure 5 25.00%

I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

Which of the following habits is not a sustainability challenge in the city of Louisville?

Which of the following habits is not a sustainability challenge in the city of Louisville?

1 Racial segregation

2 Access to clean drinking water
3 Urban heat-island effect

4 Automobile dependency

5 Food deserts

Total 1

31.58%
47.37%
10.53%
5.26%
5.26%

I
0% 50% 100%

o | =~ =2 N OO

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

1.1 tend to eat meals
including meat.

1 Strongly disagree 1 5.00%
2 Disagree 0 0.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
4 Agree 9 45.00%
5 Strongly agree 10 50.00%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 20 OI% 50% 100%
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2. | tend to drink dairy

milk rather than
non-dairy.

1 Strongly disagree 4 20.00%

2 Disagree 7 35.00%

3 Unsure 0 0.00%

4 Agree 3 15.00%

5 Strongly agree 4  20.00%

6 Prefer not to say 2  10.00%

Total 20 0% 50% 100%
3. | tend to buy groceries
rather than eat out.

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

2 Disagree 4  20.00%

3 Unsure 0 0.00%

4 Agree 11 55.00%

5 Strongly agree 5 25.00%

6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%

I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

4. | tend to throw food

away if | haven't
eaten it.

1 Strongly disagree 2  10.00%
2 Disagree 7 35.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
4 Agree 9 45.00%
5 Strongly agree 2 10.00%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

5.1 tend to mend or alter
my clothes after they
break or do not fit

me anymore.

1 Strongly disagree 2  10.00%
2 Disagree 10 50.00%
3 Unsure 1 5.00%
4 Agree 6 30.00%
5 Strongly agree 1 5.00%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 20 0% 50% 100%
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6. | tend to donate or sell

my clothes when |
am done with them.

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

2 Disagree 0 0.00%

3 Unsure 0 0.00%

4 Agree 8  44.44% S

5 Strongly agree 10 55.56%

6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%

Total 18 0% 50% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (continued)

7. | tend to donate or sell

my shoes when | am
done with them.

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 2  10.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
4 Agree 8 40.00%
5 Strongly agree 10 50.00%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 20 OI% 50% 100%

8. | tend to buy and wear
second-hand clothes.

1 Strongly disagree 2  10.00%
2 Disagree 11 55.00%
3 Unsure 1 5.00%
4 Agree 4 20.00%
5 Strongly agree 2 10.00%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 20 OI% 50% 100%

9. | tend to buy and use
second-hand electronics.

1 Strongly disagree 2  10.00%
2 Disagree 9 45.00%
3 Unsure 3 15.00%
4 Agree 5 25.00%
5 Strongly agree 1 5.00%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 20 OI% 50% 100%

10. | am more likely to buy
goods from sustainably
operated companies.

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 2 10.53%
3 Unsure 7 36.84%
4 Agree 7 36.84%
5 Strongly agree 3 15.79%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 19 OI% 50% 100%
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11. 1 am willing to pay more

for sustainably sourced
good than conventional.

1 Strongly disagree 1 5.00%
2 Disagree 1 5.00%
3 Unsure 9 45.00%
4 Agree 5 25.00%
5 Strongly agree 4  20.00%
6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Total 20 OI% 50% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (continued)

12. | tend to buy locally sourced

goods.

1 Strongly disagree 1 5.00%

2 Disagree 1 5.00%

3 Unsure 5 25.00%

4 Agree 12  60.00%

5 Strongly agree 1 5.00%

6 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%

I

Total 20 0% 50% 100%
13. | avoid driving whenever
possible.

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

2 Disagree 12  63.16%

3 Unsure 0 0.00%

4 Agree 5 26.32%

5 Strongly agree 1 5.26%

6 Prefer not to say 1 5.26%

Total 19 0% 50% 100%

14. | tend to volunteer my time
in the community.

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 8 40.00%
3 Unsure 2  10.00%
4 Agree 5 25.00%
5 Strongly agree 3 15.00%
6 Prefer not to say 2  10.00%
Total 20 0% 50% 100%
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Do you prefer reusables or disposables?

1. Water bottles

1 | prefer the disposable option 2 10.00%

2 | prefer the reusable option 16  80.00%

3 Unsure 1 5.00%

4 Prefer not to say 1 5.00% -

Total 20 0% 50% 100%

2. Cutlery and plates

1 | prefer the disposable option 5 25.00%

2 | prefer the reusable option 15 75.00%

3 Unsure 0 0.00%

4 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%

1
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

3. Grocery bags

1 | prefer the disposable option 7 35.00%
2 | prefer the reusable option 11 55.00%
3 Unsure 2  10.00%
4 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
1
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

4. | eft-over food
containers

1 | prefer the disposable option 4  20.00%
2 | prefer the reusable option 16 80.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
4 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

5. Kitchen towels

1 | prefer the disposable option 4 20.00%
2 | prefer the reusable option 14 70.00%
3 Unsure 2  10.00%
4 Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
I
Total 20 0% 50% 100%

What do you do with the following electronic devices when they are not in use?
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1. Computers

1 Keep off and 3  15.00%
unplugged or

detached from

power

2 Keep off 8 40.00%

3 Keep on 9 45.00%

4 Unsure 0 0.00% 50% 100%
5 Don't have 0 0.00%
one of these

6 Prefer not 0 0.00%

to say

Total 20 0%

2.Video game
consoles

1 Keep off and 0 0.00%
unplugged or

detached from

power

2 Keep off 9 45.00%

3 Keep on 0 0.00%

4 Unsure 0 0.00% 50% 100%
5 Don't have 11 55.00%
one of these

6 Prefer not 0 0.00%

to say

Total 20 0%

3. Televisions

1 Keep off and 0 0.00%
unplugged or
detached from

power
2 Keep off 18 90.00%

3 Keep on 1 5.00%

4 Unsure 0 0.00% 50% 100%
5 Don't have 1 5.00%

one of these

6 Prefer not 0 0.00%

to say

Total 20 0%
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4. Sound system

—

1 Keep off and 0 0.00%
unplugged or

detached from

power

2 Keep off 11 55.00%
3 Keep on 0 0.00%
4 Unsure 0 0.00%
5 Don't have 9 45.00%
one of these

6 Prefer not 0 0.00%
to say

Total 20

0%

50%

100%
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What do you do with the following items when they are not in use?

1. Lights
1 Keep off 19 95.00%
2 Keep on 1 5.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
4 Don't have one 0 0.00%
of these
5 Prefer not to 0 0.00% 50% 100%
say
Total 20 0%
1 Keep off 14 70.00%
2 Keep on 3  15.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
4 Don't have one 3 15.00%
of these
5 Prefer not to 0 0.00% 50% 100%
say
Total 20 0%

3. Heating
1 Keep off 12 60.00%
2 Keep on 7 35.00%
3 Unsure 0 0.00%
4 Don't have one 1 5.00%
of these
5 Prefer not to 0 0.00% 50% 100%
say
Total 20 0%

4. Air conditioning

1 Keep off 10 50.00%

2 Keep on 9 45.00%

3 Unsure 0 0.00%

4 Don't have one 1 5.00%

of these

5 Prefer not to 0 0.00% 50% 100%
say

Total 20 0%
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You have now reached the end of the questionnaire. Is there anything that was not asked that
you believe we should know?

| use sustainable hand soaps and laundry soaps—no plastic bottles.

you're gonna have a huge response bias on this survey. Also social desirability bias. I'm genuinely curious how much of this will be
usable.

I compost my food waste at home (that wasn't asked or else | missed it).
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